
Programme Name Bachelor of Health Services Management 

Programme 

Description 

BHSM programme for Health Services Managers is structured to train 

students in the planning, organizing, leading and controlling of health care 

organizations and facilities. The programme will support and guide students 

to gain skills and competencies in health management, health planning, 

health policy, health information systems, health leadership, health research, 

quality assurance, clinical governance, risk management, health 

communication, health human resources, health finance, health economics, 

project management and contemporary health management. The Health 

Services Management Programme provides its graduates with numerous 

employment possibilities in health care organizations and health facilities 

throughout Fiji and the Region, NGOs, private health settings, GPs, etc. 

Majors N/A 

Minimum 

Requirements 

1. A pass in Year 13 Examination or equivalent with a minimum aggregate 

mark of 250 out of 400 including a pass in English and Mathematics and  

2 other Science subjects: Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Computer Studies, 

Food Technology and Agricultural Science OR; 

2. A pass in full Foundation Science programme with a minimum GPA of 2.5 

out of 4.5    or 2.53 out of 5.0 including pass in English and Mathematics 

plus 2 other Science subjects: Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Computer 

Studies, Food Technology and Agricultural Science OR; 

3. A pass in the Bridging or Unclassified Foundation Science programme with 

minimum GPA of 2.5 out of 4.5 or 2.53 out of 5.0  including a pass in 

English and Mathematics plus 2 other Science subjects: Biology, 

Chemistry, Physics, Computer Studies, Food Technology and Agricultural 

Science OR; 

4. Applicants who have completed an undergraduate Degree in the relevant 

disciplines, qualify to apply with cross-credit (maximum of 80%) if 

applicable and advanced standing as approved by the HOS of SHPC 

and/or Programme Coordinator OR; 

5. Applicants may also be admitted to the Bachelor of Environmental Health 

programme who may not meet the requirement on the years of 

continuous education progression, but who are able to demonstrate their 

ability to succeed in programmes at these levels on the basis of their 

maturity, work experience or prior learning. The Dean may require such an 

applicant to sit for any specific or general examination as a prerequisite 

for any such enrolment, or may restrict enrolment only to certain 

prescribed courses that must be passed to progress further (UASR 2013 

p.28 6.8.2). 

6. Regional and international applicants will need qualifications assessed by 

the Pacific Community (SPC)’s Educational Quality and Assessment 

Program. 

Duration 3 years full time 

Programme Type Bachelor 

College Name College of Medicine, Nursing and Health Sciences 

Campus Public Health and Primary Care, Tamavua 

Credit Points 360 



 

Programme Structure 
 

Unit Code 
 

Unit Title 
Credit 

Points 

 Year 1  

EPI 500 Basic Epidemiology 15 

HSM505 Introduction to Health Care Systems 15 

HSM502 Introduction to Health Services Management 15 

HSM 503 Introduction to Information Systems for Health Managers 15 

HSM504 Introduction to Health Planning and Human Resources 15 

PBH 505 Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 15 

PBH 501 Introduction to Public Health   15 

EVH 507 Prevention and Control of Diseases 15 

 Year 2  

EPI 600 Basic Biostatistics 15 

HSM 601 Communication in Health 15 

HSM 602 Healthcare Management in the Pacific 15 

HSM603 Project and Participatory Management 15 

HSM 606 Management of Health Information System 15 

EPI 606 Introduction to Health Research and Evidence Based Health Care 15 

HSM605 Introduction to Health Economics 15 

EVH604 Occupational Health & Safety 15 

 Year 3  

HSM709 Ethics and Equitable Health Practice 15 

HSM710 Gender, Ageing and Health 15 

HSM703 Health Policy and Planning in the Pacific 15 

HSM711 Health Care Financing 15 

HSM708 Health Services Management 15 

HSM 706 Health Services Management in Practice 15 

HSM707 Monitoring and Evaluation in Health 15 

EPI 705 Health Research proposal 15 

 Total Credits Points : 360 
  
  



   
Unit Prerequisite 

Unit 

Code 

 

Unit Title 
 

Prerequisite 

EPI 500 Basic Epidemiology 

Refer to MER 
HSM505 Introduction to Health Care Systems 

HSM502 Introduction to Health Services Management 

HSM 503 Introduction to Information Systems for Health Managers 

HSM504 Introduction to Health Planning & Human Resources HSM502 

PBH 500 Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 
Refer to MER 

PBH 501 Introduction to Public Health   

EVH 507 Prevention and Control of Diseases PBH 500 

EPI 600 Basic Biostatistics None 

HSM 601 Communication in Health Successful completion of BHSM Year 1 

requirements 

HSM 602 Healthcare Management in the Pacific None 

HSM603 Project and Participatory Management None 

HSM 606 Management of Health Information System HSM503 

EPI 606 Introduction to Health Research and Evidence Based 

Health Care 

None  

HSM605 Introduction to Health Economics None 

EVH 604 Occupational Health & Safety Year 1 courses 

HSM 709 Ethics and Equitable Health Practice None 

HSM 710 Gender, Ageing and Health Year 1 & 2 Courses 

HSM 703 Health Policy and Planning in the Pacific None 

HSM 711 Health Care Financing None 

HSM 708 Health Services Management None 

HSM 706 Health Services Management In Practice HSM708 

HSM 707 Monitoring and Evaluation in Health HSM603 

EPI 705 Health research proposal EPI 500,EPI 600, EPI 606 

 

 


